IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

FLEMING COMPANIES, INC.; et al. Case No. 03-10945 (MFW)

(Jointly Administered)

Debtor.

N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND
DEMAND FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the undersigned hereby appears on behalf of
Renaissance Plaza Associates, L.P., and demands that all notices given or required to be
given in this case and all papers, documents and/or pleadings filed herein, served or
required to be served in this case be given or served, as the case maybe, on the following

counsel at the following address:

Sheldon K. Rennie, Esquire Michael J. Viscount, Jr., Esquire
Fox Rothschild LLP Fox Rothschild LLP

Citizens Bank Center, Suite 1300 and Midtown Building, Suite 400
919 North Market Street 1301 Atlantic Avenue

P.O. Box 2323 Atlantic City, NJ 08401-7212
Wilmington, DE 19899-2323 mviscount@foxrothschild.com

srennie@foxrothschild.com

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that pursuant to Section 1109(b) of the
Bankruptcy Code, the foregoing demand includes not only the notices and papers referred
to in the rules specified above but also included, without limitation, every order,
application, motion, petition, pleading, request, complaint, demand, or other document

which is filed with or brought before this Court or which affects the debtor or the
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property of the debtor or of the estate (and any and all notices of hearing with respect to

any of the foregoing), whether formal or informal, whether written or oral and whether

transmitted or conveyed by mail delivery, telephone, telegraph, facsimile transmission,

telex or otherwise.

Dated: September 29, 2003
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By:

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

/s/ Sheldon K. Rennie

Sheldon K. Rennie, Esquire (#3772)
Citizens Bank Center

919 N. Market Street, Suite 1300
P.O. Box 2323

Wilmington, DE 19899-2323
Telephone: (302) 654-7444
Facsimile: (302) 656-8920

-and-

Michael J. Viscount, Jr., Esquire
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Midtown Building, Suite 400
1301 Atlantic Avenue

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
Telephone: 609-572-2227
Facsimile: 609-348-6834



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that one (1) copy of the NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE AND DEMAND FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS was served this 29" day

of September, 2003, upon the following individuals by first class mail postage prepaid:

Christopher James Lhulier, Esquire
Pachulski Stang Ziehl Young & Jones, PC
919 N. Market Street

16" Floor

Wilmington, DE 19899
clhulier@pszyj.com

Scotta Edelen McFarland, Esquire
Pachulski Stang Ziehl Young Jones
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard
11" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067
smcfarland@pszyj.com

Thomas C. Marconi, Esquire
Losco & Marconi, P.A.

1116 West Street

P.O. Box 1677

Wilmington, DE 19899-1677
tmarconi@delaw.org

S. D. Deacon Corp. of California
c/o John Henry Knight, Esquire
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
P.O. Box 551

Wilmington, DE 19899
knight@rlf.com

Dana B. Geyer, Trustee for

E. B. Geyer Testamentary Trust A
Geyer & Assoc., CPA’s, P.C.

125 South Howes Street, Suite 910
Ft. Collins, CO 80521
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Laura Davis Jones, Esquire

Pachulski Stang Ziehl Young & Jones, PC
919 N. Market Street

16™ Floor

Wilmington, DE 19899
ljones@pszyj.com

Operating Bradley
c/o 1813 N. Franklin Street
Wilmington, DE 19802

Mitsui Bussan Logistics, Inc.
5910 N. Central Expressway
Suite 1480

Dallas, TX 75204

John Henry Knight, Esquire
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
One Rodney Square

P.O. Box 551

Wilmington, DE 19899
knight@rlf.com

Richard P.S. Hannum, Esquire
Swartz Campbell Detweiler
919 Market Street

17" Floor

Wilmington, DE 19899
rhannum@scdlaw.com




United States Trustee

844 King Street, Room 2207
Lockbox #35

Wilmington, DE 19801

Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

c/o Pepper Hamilton LLP

1201 Market Street, Suite 1600

P.O. Box 1709

Wilmington, DE 19899-1709

David M. Fournier, Esquire
Pepper Hamilton LLP

1201 Market Street, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19801
fournierd@pepperlaw.com

Paul S. Aronzon, Esquire
Milbank, Tweed; et al.

One Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005-1413

Adam Hiller, Esquire
Pepper Hamilton

Suite 1600

1201 Market Street
P.O. Box 1709
Wilmington, DE 19899
hillera@pepperlaw.com

Pepper Hamilton LLP

c/o David M. Fournier, Esquire
1201 Market Street, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19899-1709
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Julie L. Compton, Esquire
Office of the U.S. Trustee

J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building
844 King Street, Suite 2313
Wilmington, DE 19801

Aaron A. Garber, Esquire
Pepper Hamilton LLP

1201 Market Street, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19899
garbera@pepperlaw.com

Dennis Dunne, Esquire
Milbank, Tweed; et al.

One Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005-1413
ddunne@milbank.com
mhazy@milbank.com
jlewis@milbank.com

Susheel Kirpalani, Esquire
Milbank, Tweed; et al.

One Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005-1413

Kirk A. Kennedy, Esquire

Kirkland & Ellis

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

Kirk kennedy@chicago.kirkland.com

Richard S. Cobb, Esquire
Landis Rath & Cobb LLP
919 Market Street, Suite 600
P.O. Box 2087

Wilmington, DE 19899
cobb@lrclaw.com




Mark T. Benedict, Esquire
Husch & Eppenberger, LLC
1200 Main Street, Suite 1700
Kansas City, MO 64105-2100
Mark.benedict@husch.com

/s/ Sheldon K. Rennie

SHELDON K. RENNIE, ESQUIRE
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